GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 18
Distribution Box for aerial application
GSCC019
Rev. 00
05/2019
Distribution Box for aerial application
Countries I&N
Argentina Carlos Espinoza

11 List of components
The list of components included in the global standard is reported in the following table:
Distribution Company (Country) Country code Type Code
Enel Distribuição Rio (Brazil)
Enel Distribuição Ceará (Brazil)
Enel Distribuição Goiás (Brazil)
Enel Distribuição São Paulo (Brazil)
T160008 GSCC019/1
Enel Distribución Chile (Chile) 160006 GSCC019/1
Enel Distribución Colombia (Colombia) T160089 GSCC019/1
Enel Distribución Perú (Perù) 160007 GSCC019/1
Edesur (Argentine) 0112-0568 GSCC019/1
Table 4 Material codes for LV distribution box
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 17 of 18
Distribution Box for aerial application
GSCC019
Rev. 00
05/2019
12 Check list
Item Description Unit Required Offered
1 GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Supplier - Informative
1.2 Factory - Informative
1.3 Country
2 MAIN FEATURES
2.1 Distribution Company and Country -
2.2 Country Code -
2.3 GS Type Code
2.4 Rated voltage (Un) [kV]
2.5 Rated current (InA) [A] 160
2.6 Rated short-time withstand current (ICW) [kA] 16 kA @ 0,5 s
2.7 Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp) [kV] 4,0
2.8 Enclosure Material - Polycarbonate
2.9 IP code - IP55
2.10 IK code - IK 10
2.11 Busbar material - Cu 8 µm tinned
2.12 Terminal type -
Spring action
or
bolt-spring-plate
2.13 Terminals material
58% Cu – 40% Zn –
2% Pb
8 µm tinned
2.14
Income terminals
Phase cross-section (min-max)
Neutral: cross-section (min-max)
mm2
(10-35)
(10-54,6)
2.15
Outcome terminals
Phase: cross-section (min-max)
Neutral: cross-section (min-max)
mm2
(1,5-25)
(1,5-25)
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 18 of 18
Distribution Box for aerial application
GSCC019
Rev. 00
05/2019
Local Section A – Enel Codensa
7 Design and manufacture
Besides the indication of the common section, for Enel Codensa the enclosure shall be suitable for installation
as indicated in Figure 8.
Figure 9 Enel Codensa Types of installation
Suitable holes for anti-tamper seals shall be provided.
9 Conditions of supply
For Enel Codensa is mandatory to provide the Product conformity certificate under RETIE issued by and ONAC
organization.